CITY OF JEFFERSON DICKSON DRIVE SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT APRIL 10, 2018

				Griffin Bros., Inc. 103 Griffin Drive Maysville, GA 30558		The Dickerson Group, Inc. 871 Old Peachtree Road, NW Lawrenceville, GA 30043		G.S. Construction, inc. 526 Lyle Circle Lawrenceville, GA 30046-4564		Site Engineering, Inc. 7025 Best Friend Road Atlanta, GA 30340	
		UNIT		706-677-3164		770-513-4558		678-377-8028		770-263-7234	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION		Est. No. of Units	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING THE PIPELINE ROUTE (CD/DVD FORMAT)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02270.00	ROCK REMOVAL BASE COST	CY	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
02227.01	ROCK REMOVAL PREMIUM COST	CY	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$42.50	\$4,250.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL										
02270.01	SILT FENCE-TYPE C	LF	6,925	\$2.75	\$19,043.75	\$4.00	\$27,700.00	\$5.00	\$34,625.00	\$3.00	\$20,775.00
02270.02	RIP RAP	SY	40	\$43.77	\$1,750.80	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00
02300.00	BORING AND JACKING										
32300.00	JACK & BORE CONVENTIONALCOMPLETE INCLUDING 30" DIA.										
02300.01	STEEL CASING AND 18" DIA. SDR26 PVC CARRIER PIPE, ETC. ADD ON CHARGE-JACK & BORE THROUGH ROCK-COMPLETE	LF	170	\$670.57	\$113,996.90	\$600.00	\$102,000.00	\$700.00	\$119,000.00	\$550.00	\$93,500.00
2220 02	INCLUDING 30" DIA. STEEL CASING AND 18" DIA. SDR 26 PVC CARRIER PIPE, ETC.	LF	40	\$671.24	\$26,849.60	\$850.00	\$34,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$48,000.00	\$600.00	\$24,000.00
02300.02	RESTORING PAVEMENTS, CURBS, SIDEWALKS, AND STORM DRAINAGE STRUCTURES			40,1121	721,000						
02575.00	ASPHALT PAVEMENT CUT & REPAIR PER DETAIL GP-7 ON SHEET D2		 								
20575 04	OF THE PLANS	LF	68	\$180.16	\$12,250.88	\$123,75	\$8,415.00	\$75.00	\$5,100.00	\$200.00	\$13,600.00
02575.01	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY CUT & REPAIR PER DETAIL GP-50 ON SHEET		1 00	Q100.10	VIL,EGGIGG	¥.124.174	7-1				
	D2 OF THE PLANS	LF	70	\$50.43	\$3,530.10	\$37.85	\$2,649.50	\$65.00	\$4,550,00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00
02575.02	72-INCH SMOOTH LINED PLASTIC CULVERT-INSTALLED	LF	60	\$270.50	\$16,230.00	\$254.29	\$15,257.40	\$400.00	\$24,000.00	\$700.00	\$42,000.00
02575.03		LI	00	Q210.00	Q10,200.00	QLO I.LU	V10,201110	***************************************			
02601.00	MANHOLES STANDARD 4'-0" MANHOLE INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, FRAME		1								
		EA	21	\$4,091,42	\$85,919.82	\$4,750.00	\$99,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$84,000.00
02601.01	AND COVER COMPLETE, 0'-6' DEPTH DOGHOUSE 4'-0" MANHOLE INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, FRAME	LA		Q4,001.4Z	Q00,010.02	V 1,1 00.00	400,700.00	*,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		- 1 1	
		EA	1 1	\$4.641.42	\$4.641.42	\$3,456.00	\$3,456.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
02601.02	AND COVER COMPLETE, 0'-6' DEPTH	VF	128	\$288.07	\$36,872.96	\$498.00	\$63,744.00	\$150.00	\$19,200.00	\$300.00	\$38,400.00
02601.03	4'-0" MANHOLE ADDITIONAL VERTICAL FEET		120	\$4.318.00	\$4,318.00	\$4,235.00	\$4,235,00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
02601.04	OUTSIDE DROP AT MANHOLE A20 COMPLETE WITH 8" SDR26 PVC	EA		\$4,310.00	\$4,510.00	\$4,233.00	\$4,233.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	Q0,000.00	ψ0,000.00
02601.05	EXISTING MANHOLE ABANDONMENT COMPLETE (PER DETAIL A-2 SHEET DP2)	EA	1	\$522.19	\$522.19	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
02736.00	SANITARY SEWER						Takabal berusak supak kecasa			****	
02736.01	18" PVC, SDR 26-0'-6' CUT	LF	95	\$94.81	\$9,006.95	\$149.98	\$14,248.10	\$125.00	\$11,875.00	\$169.00	\$16,055.00
02736.02	18" PVC, SDR 26-6'-8' CUT	LF	1,045	\$94.81	\$99,076.45	\$149.98	\$156,729.10	\$135.00	\$141,075.00	\$174.00	\$181,830.00
02736.03	18" PVC, SDR 26-8'-10' CUT	LF	1,393	\$94.81	\$132,070.33	\$164.24	\$228,786.32	\$140.00	\$195,020.00	\$179.00	\$249,347.00
02736.04	18" PVC, SDR 26-10'-12' CUT	LF	508	\$104.81	\$53,243.48	\$164.24	\$83,433.92	\$150.00	\$76,200.00	\$189.00	\$96,012.00
02736.05	18" PVC, SDR 26-12'-14' CUT	LF	118	\$104.81	\$12,367.58	\$220.56	\$26,026.08	\$200.00	\$23,600.00	\$199.00	\$23,482.00
02736.06	18" PVC, SDR 26-14'-16' CUT	LF	170	\$114.81	\$19,517.70	\$220.56	\$37,495.20	\$210.00	\$35,700.00	\$209.00	\$35,530.00
02736.07	18" PVC, SDR 26-16'-18' CUT	LF	85	\$124.81	\$10,608.85	\$220.56	\$18,747.60	\$225.00	\$19,125.00	\$229.00	\$19,465.00
02736.08	18" PVC, SDR 26-18'-20' CUT	LF	135	\$144.81	\$19,549.35	\$278.00	\$37,530.00	\$245.00	\$33,075.00	\$279.00	\$37,665.00
02736.09	18" PVC, SDR 26-20'-22' CUT	LF	40	\$144.81	\$5,792.40	\$280.00	\$11,200.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$310.00	\$12,400.00
02736.10	SEWER SERVICE RECONNECTIONS	EA	20	\$2,451.70	\$49,034.00	\$2,256.00	\$45,120.00	\$6,500.00	\$130,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00
	MINOR CREEK CROSSING-WITH 18" DIA. RESTRAINED JOINT SDR 26										
	PVC GRAVITY SEWER AT STA: 2+00 (SHEET A1) & STA: 12+75								1000000 NETTONOONO 000000 TO		(1) @000 000-0010-00000
02736.11	(SHEET A2)	LF	75	\$177.63	\$13,322.25	\$98.56	\$7,392.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$22,500.00
02931.00	MULCH WITH PERMANENT GRASSING	LF	3,280	\$6.00	\$19,680.00	\$1.68	\$5,510.40	\$5.00	\$16,400.00	\$5.00	\$16,400.00
02001.00	TOTAL BASE BID				\$779,695.76		\$1,044,975.62		\$1,071,645.00		\$1,119,661.00

CITY OF JEFFERSON DICKSON DRIVE SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT APRIL 10, 2018

				Moorhead Co	onstruction, Inc.		E, Inc.	
				1513 And	erson Street		29S, Suite A	
			1 1	Belton, S	SC 29627	Newnan,	GA 30263	
			1 1	864-3	38-0888	770-2	51-2667	
			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	
NO.	VIDEO TAPING THE PIPELINE ROUTE (CD/DVD FORMAT)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.	
1025.00	VIDEO TAPING THE PIPELINE ROUTE (CD/DVD FORMAT)	CY	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.	
2270.00	ROCK REMOVAL BASE COST	CY	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000	
2227.01	ROCK REMOVAL PREMIUM COST	- 01	100	Q40.00	¥ 11,000.00			
2270.00	EROSION CONTROL	LF	6,925	\$3.00	\$20,775.00	\$3.20	\$22,160	
2270.01	SILT FENCE-TYPE C	SY	40	\$60.00	\$2,400,00	\$65.00	\$2,600	
2270.02	RIP RAP	31	40	\$00.00	ψ <u>2,</u> 100.00	700.00		
2300.00	BORING AND JACKING		-					
	JACK & BORE CONVENTIONALCOMPLETE INCLUDING 30" DIA.		170	\$750.00	\$127,500.00	\$675.00	\$114,750.	
2300.01	STEEL CASING AND 18" DIA. SDR26 PVC CARRIER PIPE, ETC.	LF	170	\$730.00	\$127,000.00	9070.00	V111,100.	
	ADD ON CHARGE-JACK & BORE THROUGH ROCK-COMPLETE		1 1			1		
	INCLUDING 30" DIA. STEEL CASING AND 18" DIA. SDR 26 PVC			0750 00	\$30,000.00	\$930.00	\$37,200	
2300.02	CARRIER PIPE, ETC.	LF	40	\$750.00	\$30,000.00	\$930.00	\$37,200	
	RESTORING PAVEMENTS, CURBS, SIDEWALKS, AND STORM		1 1					
2575.00	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES		4					
2010.00	ASPHALT PAVEMENT CUT & REPAIR PER DETAIL GP-7 ON SHEET D2		1 1		040 000 00	\$250.00	\$17.000	
2575.01	OF THE DLANS	LF	68	\$150.00	\$10,200.00	\$250.00	\$17,000	
2010.01	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY CUT & REPAIR PER DETAIL GP-50 ON SHEET	65.00		MC2-12-50-72-50-7		0.400.00	00.400	
2575.02	D2 OF THE PLANS	LF	70	\$140.00	\$9,800.00	\$130.00	\$9,100	
2575.03	72-INCH SMOOTH LINED PLASTIC CULVERT-INSTALLED	LF	60	\$375.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$270,000	
2601.00	MANHOLES							
2001.00	STANDARD 4'-0" MANHOLE INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, FRAME						0005 000	
02601.01	AND COVER COMPLETE 0'-6' DEPTH	EA	21	\$1,600.00	\$33,600.00	\$9,800.00	\$205,800	
2001.01	DOGHOUSE 4'-0" MANHOLE INCLUDES BASE, CONE, RISER, FRAME		1 1		0.00 0.00000		044.000	
2601.02	AND COVER COMPLETE, 0'-6' DEPTH	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900	
02601.02	A' O' MANHOLE ADDITIONAL VERTICAL FEET	VF	128	\$100.00	\$12,800.00	\$212.00	\$27,136	
2601.03	OUTSIDE DROP AT MANHOLF A20 COMPLETE WITH 8" SDR26 PVC	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000	
02001.04	EXISTING MANHOLE ABANDONMENT COMPLETE (PER DETAIL A-2							
20004.05	SHEET DP2)	EA	1 1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000	
02601.05	SANITARY SEWER							
2736.00	18" PVC, SDR 26-0'-6' CUT	LF	95	\$207.00	\$19,665.00	\$125.00	\$11,875	
02736.01	18" PVC, SDR 26-6'-8' CUT	LF	1,045	\$212.00	\$221,540.00	\$127.00	\$132,715	
02736.02	18" PVC, SDR 26-8'-10' CUT	LF	1,393	\$217.00	\$302,281.00	\$147.00	\$204,771	
2736.03	18" PVC, SDR 26-010 COT	LF	508	\$222.00	\$112,776.00	\$167.00	\$84,836	
02736.04	18" PVC, SDR 26-10-12 COT 18" PVC, SDR 26-12'-14' CUT	LF	118	\$227.00	\$26,786.00	\$200.00	\$23,600	
02736.05	10 PVC, ODR 20-12-14 CUT	LF	170	\$232.00	\$39,440.00	\$200.00	\$34,000	
02736.06	18" PVC, SDR 26-14'-16' CUT 18" PVC, SDR 26-16'-18' CUT	LF	85	\$247.00	\$20,995.00	\$250.00	\$21,250	
2736.07	18" PVC, 5DR 20-10-10 CUT	LF	135	\$257.00	\$34,695.00	\$350.00	\$47,250	
2736.08	18" PVC, SDR 26-18'-20' CUT	LF	40	\$277.00	\$11,080.00	\$636.00	\$25,440	
02736.09	18" PVC, SDR 26-20'-22' CUT	FA	20	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$68,000	
2736.10	SEWER SERVICE RECONNECTIONS MINOR CREEK CROSSING-WITH 18" DIA. RESTRAINED JOINT SDR 26	1	1 20	V 1,000.00	**************************************			
	MINUK UKEEK UKUSSING-WITH 10 DIA. KESTIGARED SORT ODA 20			1		1		
	PVC GRAVITY SEWER AT STA: 2+00 (SHEET A1) & STA: 12+75	LF	75	\$275.00	\$20,625,00	\$520.00	\$39,000	
02736.11	(SHEET A2)	LF	3,280	\$3.00	\$9,840.00	\$3.00	\$9,840	
02931.00	MULCH WITH PERMANENT GRASSING	LC	3,200	90.00	\$1,139,298.00	72.70	\$1,460,723.0	

CITY OF JEFFERSON DICKSON DRIVE SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT APRIL 10, 2018

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

Mandatory alternate bid item Appendix A-NPDES Comprehensive Monitoring Plan implementation for compliance with NPDES General Permit GAR100002 will be awarded in the project at the OWNER'S discretion.

					n Bros., Inc.	The Dickerson Group, Inc. 871 Old Peachtree Road, NW Lawrenceville, GA 30043 770-513-4558		G.S. Construction, inc. 526 Lyle Circle Lawrenceville, GA 30046-4564 678-377-8028		Site Engineering, Inc. 7025 Best Friend Road Atlanta, GA 30340 770-263-7234	
				103 Griffin Drive Maysville, GA 30558 706-677-3164							
l .			1 1								
		ł	1 1								
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
Appendix A	NPDES PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

 Mandatory alternate bid item Appendix A-NPDES Comprehensive Monitoring Plan implementation for compliance with NPDES General Permit GAR100002 will be awarded in the project at the OWNER'S discretion.

			Moorhead	Construction, Inc.	RD.	JE, Inc.	
			1513 Anderson Street Belton, SC 29627 864-338-0888		679 HWY 29S, Suite A		
		1 1			Newnan, GA 30263 770-251-2667		
		1 1					
		Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	
NPDES PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
		BESSELL TION	DESCRIPTION UNIT of Units	1513 A Beltor 864	Belton, SC 29627 864-338-0888 Est. No. UNIT TOTAL DESCRIPTION UNIT Of Units PRICE FOR ITEM	1513 Anderson Street 679 HWY Belton, SC 29627 Newnan,	

TOTAL BID FOR THE DICKSON DRIVE SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT PROJECT:

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Jefferson, Georgia on April 10, 2018.

Zack C. Bryan, P.E.

Engineering Management, Inc.